GARULIA MUNICIPALITY P.O. GARULIA, NORTH 24 PARGANAS NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR 2 NOS. LED TV FOR URBAN SUSASTHYA KENDRA UNDER NUHM PROGRAMME

No: 123/NIT/GM/NUHM/UPHC-I&II/2021-22

Sealed tenders in prescribed Form is hereby invited for the following material as per specification by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Garulia Municipality under NUHM for URBAN SUSASTHYA KENDRA from bonafid Manufacturers, Distributors, Suppliers. Prescribed Form to be obtained from the Office of the undersigned @ Rs.100/- each. The Tender will be received by the Office of the undersigned on or before 23-06-2021 by 4-00 P.M. date of opening 24-06-2021 at 1-00 p.m. Rate to be furnished including GST. If any document furnished by the Tenderer is found incorrect and misleading even after opening of the Tender, the Tender will be declared informal. Any conditional tender will also be declared informal. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

The Bidder must submit the following documents:

1. Self attested copy of GST Registration Certificate

2. Self attested copy of uploaded GST Return

3. Self attested copy of PAN Card

4. Self attested copy of Last IT Return submitted

5. Self attested copy of Current Account Details

(All documents in original to be produced in due course of time as and when asked by the TIA)

Display Size: 139 cm. (55 inch) Screen Type: LED HD Technology & Resolution: Ultra HD (4K) 3840 X 2160	CI NA		
HDMI: 3 USB: 2 Build in Wi-fi: YES Bluetooth: YES Operating System: Tizen / Webos	01	Screen Type: LED HD Technology & Resolution: Ultra HD (4K) 3840 X 2160 Smart TV: YES HDMI: 3 USB: 2 Build in Wi-fi: YES Bluetooth: YES	2 Nos.

Garulia

Municipality

P.O.- Garulia

sat s. Singn

Chairperson **Board of Administrators** Garulia Municipality

Date: 10-06-2021

Copy forwarded to:

1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas

With the request to take necessary arrangements for uploading the Notice in Website.

2. The D.I.O., N.I.C., Barasat, North 24 Parganas

With the request to take necessary arrangements for uploading the Notice in Website.

3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Barrackpore

With request to arrange display the Notice in Notice Board.

4. Garulia Municipal Notice Board

5. The I.T. Coordinator, Garulia Municipality

With the direction to upload the Notice in Garulia Municipal Website

Chairperson **Board of Administrators** Garulia Municipality